The changes arising from the amendments to these IFRSs are either presentational and/or minor in nature.
The adoption of these amended standards has had no material impact on the Financial Statements of the
Company.

There are no relevant new or amended standards applied for the first time which have had a material impact
on these Financial Statements.

Restatement of comparative period information

The comparative period, 30 June 2022, has been restated in relation to the presentation of the dividend
income and net gain/(loss) on investments. This restatement relates to the Praxis dividend received 29
March 2022 and the recognition of income, which has been reclassification from gains on investments to
dividend income.

The net impact of the restatements to the Statement of Comprehensive income and Statement of Cash
Flows at 30 June 2022 is £Nil. In accordance with IAS 8, a reconciliation of the impact of these restatements
on the primary statements can be summarised as follows:

Statement of Comprehensive Income

1 January 2022 to 30 June 2022
30 June 2022

Previously reported Adjustment
30 June 2022

Restated
Income   £ £ £
Net gains/(losses) on financial assets at fair
value through profit or loss 113,108 (4,400,005) (4,286,897)

Dividend income 15,291 4,400,005 4,415,296

Loan interest income 3,566 - 3,566

Total income 131,965 - 131,965

FINANCIAL SERVICES OPPORTUNITIES INVESTMENT FUND LIMITED

 15

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
For the period from 1 January 2023 to 30 June 2023

2. Significant Accounting Policies (continued)

Restatement of comparative period information (continued)

Statement of Cash flows

1 January 2022 to 30 June 2022
30 June 2022

Previously reported Adjustment
30 June 2022

Restated
Cash flows from operating activities £ £ £

Loss for the period (473,179) - (473,179)

Adjusted for:
Net gains on financial assets at fair value
through profit or loss (113,108)   4,400,005   4,286,897

Dividend income (15,291)   (4,400,005)   (4,415,296)

Loan interest income (3,566)   -

(3,566)

Loan interest expense 39,322   -   39,322

Increase in prepayments (581)   -   (581)
Decrease in trade and other payables
(excluding investment transactions, loan
interest and dividend payable) (316,931)   -   (316,931)

 (883,334)   -   (883,334)

Dividend income received 15,376   4,400,005   4,415,381

Loan interest received 1,109   -   1,109

Repayments of loans due from associate 25,064   -   25,064

Proceeds from sales of investments 8,643,498   (4,400,005)   4,243,493

Net cash inflow from operating activities 7,801,713 -   7,801,713

Segmental reporting
The Board has considered the requirements of IFRS 8 – “Operating Segments”. The Company has entered
into an investment management agreement with the Investment Manager. Subject to its terms and
conditions, the investment management agreement requires the Investment Manager to manage the
Company’s investment portfolio in accordance with the Company’s investment guidelines in effect from
time to time. However, the Board retains full responsibility to ensure that the Investment Manager adheres
to its mandate. Moreover, the Board is fully responsible for the appointment and/or removal of the